Radio /hack
Service
vvrntHHsmw APfmrani «-x*««
. CUSTOM MANUFACTURED FOR RADIO SHACK, A DIVISION OF TANDY CORPORATION
Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine
Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine
GENERAL EXPLODED VIEW
18
Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine
MECHANISM EXPLODED VIEW
\
19
Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine
ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST
CAPACITORS
Ref.No. Description RS Part No. Mfr's Part No.
C1 Mylar 0.015MF 50V ±5% CQQSK153J*
C2 Electrolytic 1 MF 50V ±20% CEBCK105M*
C3 Mylar 0.0027MF 50V ±5% CQQSK272J*
C4 Ceramic SL 47 pF 50V ±5% CCJVK470J*
C5 Ceramic SL 10 pF 50V ±1pF CCJVK100F*
C6 Mylar 0.022MF 50V ±5% CQQSK223J*
C7 Electrolytic 4.7/uF 50V ± 20% CEBCK475M*
C8 Electrolytic 1juF 50V + 20% CEBCK105M*
C9 Mylar 0.01MF 50V ±5% CQQSK103J*
C10 Electrolytic 1juF 50V ±20% CEBCK105M*
C11 Ceramic SL 100 pF 50V ±5% CCJVK101J*
C12 Electrolytic 100/iF 10V ±20% CEBCE107M*
C13 Electrolytic 47/xF 10V ± 20% CEBCE476M*
C14 Electrolytic 22/i F 10V ± 20% CEBCE226M*
C15 Mylar 0.0047/xF 50V ±5% CQQSK472J*
C16 Electrolytic 47/iF 10V ±20% CEBCE476M*
C17 Electrolytic 22// F 10V + 20% CEBCE226M*
C18 Electrolytic 1/i F 50V ±20% CEBCK105M*
C19 Electrolytic 470/iF 10V ± 20% CECCE477M*
C20 Mylar O.ljuF 50V ± 5% CQQSK104J*
C21 Electrolytic 1000// F 10V ± 20% CECCE108M*
C22 Electrolytic 2.2/zF 50V ± 20% CEBCK225M*
C23 Mylar 0.0047/xF 50V + 5% CQQSK472J*
C24 Electrolytic 100//F 10V ± 20% CEBCE107M*
C25 Mylar 0.0022/1 F 50V ±5% CQQSK222J*
C26 Electrolytic 220/tF 10V ±20% CECCE227M*
C27 Mylar 0.0033/1 F 50V ±5% CQQSK332J*
C28 Mylar 0.0022 M F 50V ±5% CQQSK222J*
C29 Electrolytic 1 /i F 50V ± 20% CEBCK105M*
C30 Electrolytic 1/xF 50V ± 20% CEBCK105M*
C31 Polystyrene 4700 pF 50V + 5% CNEHK472J*
C32 Mylar 0.001 mF 50V ±5% CQQSK102J*
C33 Electrolytic 1/xF 50V ±20% CEBCK105M*
DIODES
Ref.No. Description RS Part No. Mfr's Part No.
D1 Silicon KDS1555 Dectector SDSI00024-

Ref.No. Description RS Part No. Mfr's Part No.
JK1 DC Power 196204340A
JK2 3.5mm Ear/Aux/Mic 191210060A
JK3 3.5m Ear/Aux/Mic 191210060A
JK4 2.5mm Remote 191410030A
JK5 3.5mm Ear/Aux/Mic 191210060A
TRANSISTORS
Ref.No. Description RS Part No. Mfr's Part No.
Q1 KTC1815(GR) NPN OSC/Low Battery STKC1815-G
Q2 KTC1815(GR) NPN OSC/Low Battery STKC1815-G
Q3 KTC1815(Y) NPN Low Battery/ Switching STKC1815-Y
Q4 KTC1815(Y) NPN Low Battery/ Switching STKC1815-Y
Q5 KTC1815(Y) NPN Low Battery/ Switching STKC1815-Y
RESISTORS
Ref.No. Description RS Part No. Mfr's Part No.
R1 Carbon 820Kohm 1/6W ±5% RC0XP824J*
R2 Carbon 1Kohm 1/6W ±5% RCOXP102J*
R3 Carbon 100 ohm 1/6W ±5% RCOXP101J*
R4 Carbon lOOKohm 1/6W ±5% RC0XP104J*
R5 Carbon 4.7Kohm 1/6W ±5% RC0XP472J*
R6 Carbon 15Kohm 1/6W ±5% RC0XP153J*
R7 Carbon 560 ohm 1/6W ±5% RC0XP561J*
R8 Carbon 2.2Kohm 1/6W ±5% RC0XP222J*
R9 Carbon 10Kohm 1/6W ±5% RCOXP103J*
R10 Carbon 56Kohm -1/6W ±5% RC0XP563J*
R11 Carbon 33Kohm 1/6W ±5% RCOXP333J*
R12 Carbon 33Kohm 1/6W ±5% RC0XP333J*
R13 Carbon 470Kohm 1/6W ±5% RC0XP474J*
R14 Carbon 150 ohm 1/6W ±5% RCOXP151J*
R15 Carbon 15Kohm 1/6W ±5% RC0XP153J*
R16 Carbon 180 ohm 1/6W ±5% RC0XP181J*
R17 Carbon 39Kohm 1/6W ±5% RC0XP393J*
R18 Carbon 18K ohm 1/6W ±5% RC0XP183J*
R19 Carbon 18Kohm 1/6W ±5% RCOXP183J*
R20 Carbon 100 ohm 1/6W ±5% RCOXP101J*
R21 Not used
R22 Carbon 1Kohm 1/6W ±5% RC0XP102J*
R23 Carbon 270 ohm 1/6W ±5% RC0XP271J*
R24 Carbon 270 ohm 1/6W ±5% RCOXP271J*
R25 Carbon 820 ohm 1/6W ± 5% RC0XP821J*
21
Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine
RESISTORS
Ref.No. Description RS Part No. Mfr's Part No.
R26 Carbon 15Kohm 1/6W ±5% RCOXP153J*
R27 Carbon 10 ohm 1/6W ±5% RCOXP100J*
R28 Carbon 39K ohm 1/6W ±5% RCOXP393J*
R29 Carbon 22K ohm 1/6W ±5% RC0XP223J*
R30 Carbon 560 ohm 1/6W ±5% RC0XP561J*
R31 Carbon 39K ohm 1/6W ±5% RC0XP393J*
R32 Carbon 3.3K ohm 1/6W ±5% RCOXP332J*
R33 Carbon 4.7K ohm 1/6W ±5% RC0XP472J*
R34 Carbon 150 ohm 1/6W ±5% RC0XP151J*
R35 Carbon 3.9 ohm 1/2W ±5% RCSHP3R9J*
R36 Carbon 16Kohm 1/6W ±5% RC0XP163J*
R37 Carbon 1Kohm 1/6W ±5% RCOXP102J*
R38 Carbon 68K ohm 1/6W ±5% RC0XP683J*
R39 Carbon 5.6K ohm 1/6W + 5% RC0XP562J*
R40 Carbon 220 ohm 1/6W ±5% RC0XP221J*
R41 Carbon 100K ohm 1/6W ±5% RC0XP104J*
POTS
Ref.No. Description RS Part No. Mfr's Part No.
VR1 Rotary 10KB Volume 1711.10041A or
171110040A